Le délai maximum prévu par le Maitre d’Ouvrage pour la livraison des fournitures est de 

trois (03) mois. 
4. Allotissement 

Les prestations, objet du présent Appel d’Offres se présentent en un lot unique. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel des prestations à l’issue des études préalables est de cinquante-trois 

millions (53 000 000) FCFA TTC. 

6. Participation et origine 
La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte à tous les entreprises de droit 

camerounais justifiant d’une bonne expérience dans la vente et la livraison des équipements et 
matériels de laboratoires et ateliers.

[...]

A N’OUVRIR QU’EN SEANCE DE DEPOUILLEMENT ». 

11. Caution de soumission 
Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de 

soumission délivrée par un établissement financier agréé par le Ministre des Finances et dont 
le montant est de un million soixante mille (1 060 000) FCFA. 

La caution doit être valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des 
offres. 

12. Recevabilité des offres 
Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises devront être 

impérativement produites en originaux ou en copies certifiées conformes par les autorités

[...]

The maximum delivery deadline provided for by the Project Owner for delivery of the 

supplies related to this tender shall be three (03) months. 

4. Allotment 
The supplies shall be in a single lot.  

5. Estimated cost 
The estimated cost of the project is Fifty three million (53 000 000) FCFA.  

6. Participation and origin 
This open invitation to tender is intended for any Cameroonian statutory company 

operating in this sector of activity and having experience in the supply of laboratory and 
workshop equipment. 

7. Financing

[...]

NATIONAL HIGHER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE (NAHPI) OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF BAMENDA 

TO BE OPENED ONLY DURING THE BIDS OPENING SESSION”  

11. Bid bond 
Each bidder must include in their administrative documents a bid bond issued by a 

financial establishment approved by the Minister of Finance of amount of One million and 
sixty thousand (1 060 000) FCFA. 

The bid bond will remain valid for (30) days beyond the original date set for the validity 
of offers (90 days). 

12. Admissibility of bids 
To risk not being rejected, the other administrative documents required must be produced 

in originals or certified true copies by the issuing service or an administrative authority in